periods indicated, as reported on the Nasdaq Global Select market, and cash dividends paid per common share during

such periods.

Low
Sale Price

High
Sale Price

Common
Share
Dividend

2009:
Second Quarter (through May 18, 2009) $ 9.22 $ 12.00 $ 0.10
First Quarter 5.58 12.10 0.17
2008:
Fourth Quarter $ 10.81 $ 14.30 $ 0.17
Third Quarter 8.10 14.80 0.17
Second Quarter 9.20 13.88 0.17
First Quarter 10.19 13.81 0.17
2007:
Fourth Quarter $ 10.12 $ 13.89 $ 0.16
Third Quarter 10.76 15.12 0.16
Second Quarter 14.43 15.72 0.16
First Quarter 14.83 16.76 0.16

The last reported sales price per common share on May 18, 2009, as reported by the Nasdaq Global Select market,
was $10.26. Our most recent dividend of $0.10 per share, which was declared on February 25, 2009 for the second

quarter of 2009, was paid on April 1, 2009 to the stockholders of record on March 6, 2009.

S-11

Edgar Filing: FIRST FINANCIAL BANCORP /OH/ - Form 424B3

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON SHARES AND DIVIDENDS 28

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CAPITALIZATION
The following table sets forth our actual consolidated capitalization as of March 31, 2009, and as adjusted to give

effect to the issuance of   shares of common stock under this prospectus supplement at an assumed offering price of
$10.26 per share (the last reported sale price of our common shares on May 18, 2009).

The following data should be read in conjunction with�Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition
and Results of Operations� and the consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto incorporated by reference
into this prospectus supplement from our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2008,
and our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended March 31, 2009, as well as financial information in the

other documents incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement.

(Dollars in thousands)

At March 31, 2009
Actual As Adjusted

Long-term debt
Trust preferred securities $ 20,620 $ 20,620
Federal Home Loan bank long-term debt 71,832 71,832
National Market Repurchase Agreement 65,000 65,000
Total long-term debt 157,452 157,452
Shareholders' equity
Preferred stock � $1,000 par value
Authorized � 80,000 shares
Issued and Outstanding � 80,000 shares 78,075 78,075
Common stock � no par value(1)
Authorized � 160,000,000 shares
Issued � 48,558,614 shares; 58,305,203 shares as adjusted 394,887 489,687
Retained earnings 77,695 77,695
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (8,564 ) (8,564 )
Treasury stock, at cost, 11,084,192 shares (188,333 ) (188,333 )
Total shareholders' equity 353,760 448,560
Total capitalization(2) $ 511,212 $ 606,012
Per Common Share
Common book value per share $ 7.36 $ 7.85
Tangible common book value per share $ 6.59 $ 7.24
Capital ratios
Tier 1 leverage ratio 9.51 % 12.02 %
Tier 1 risk-based capital ratio 12.16 % 15.27 %
Total risk-based capital ratio 13.39 % 16.50 %
Tangible equity to tangible assets (period end) 8.60 % 10.84 %
Tangible common equity to tangible assets (period end) 6.54 % 8.83 %

(1)The gross proceeds of $100.0 million have been reduced by estimated issuance costs of $5.2 million, resulting innet proceeds to the company of $94.8 million.

Edgar Filing: FIRST FINANCIAL BANCORP /OH/ - Form 424B3

CAPITALIZATION 29

(2) Includes shareholders' equity and long-term debt.
S-12

Edgar Filing: FIRST FINANCIAL BANCORP /OH/ - Form 424B3

(Dollars in thousands) 30

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DESCRIPTION OF CAPITAL SHARES
For purposes of this section, the terms �we,� �our� and �us� refer only to First Financial Bancorp. and not its subsidiaries.

The following description of our common shares and the Series A Preferred Stock is a summary only, is not complete